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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

DOUGLAS COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )

OF JOHN 0. SETHER FOR APPROVAL OF) ORDER APPROVING
CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE & PCINT ) ; TRANSFER NO. 2486
OF DIVERSION OF WATER ) ;

- e W W O W = e e S e R R W = W ww

On February 12, 1971, an application was filed in the office of the Water
Resources Director by John 0. Sether for approval of changes in place of use and
point of diversion of water from springs and a stream tributary to Cow Creek and
Cow Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The affected water right is a.portion of the right described by the cer-
tificate recorded at page 36030, Volume 28, State Record of Water Right Certificates,
in the names of Carl J. and Olger Sether, and is for the use of not to exceed'1/70th
cubic foot per second per acre from springs and stream tributary to Cow Creek and
Cow Creek, under a priority date of September 17, 1903, for irrigation of a certain
11.4 acres in NW% NW4%, Section 3; 30.5 acres in NE% NE%, 2.4 acres in SE4% NEY%, Sec-
tion 4, Township 33 South, Range 6 West, W.M.; 4.5 acres in SW4% SW4%, Section 34, 7.0
acres in SW% SE% and 14.5 acres in SE% SE%, Section 33, Township 32 South, Range 6
West, W.M.

The authorized point of diversion is located 860 feet South and 1450 feet
East from the West Quarter Corner of Section 35, being within the NE% SWj of Sec-
tion 35, Township 32 South, Range 6 West, W.M, (Sether Ditch).

The applicant proposes to sever the right from a certain 0.8 acre ih N
NW%, Section 3; 4.0 acres in NE% NE% and 0.6 acre in SE% NE%, Section 4, Township
33 South, Range 6 West, W.M., and to irrigate in lieu thereof a certain 0.2 acre in
NE% NWk, 3.1 acres in NW4% NWj 1.0 acre in SW& NWs and 1.1 acres in SE% ﬁWk, Section
3, Township 33 South, Range 6 West, W.M., together with the balance of said lands
described above, from points of divers;on located (1) 870 feet South and 850 feet
West from the Northeast Corner of the SW% NE4% of Section 35, being within the SWs NE%
of Section 35, Township 32 South, Range 6 West, W.M.; (2) 225 feet South and 655 feet
West from the North Quarter Corner of Section 3, being within the NE% NWj of Section
3, Township 33 South, Range 6 West, W.M.; and.(3) 960 feet North and 700 feet West
from the Southeast Corner of Section 33, beiné within the SE% SE% of Section 33,

Township 32 South, Range 6 West, W.M.

Volume 32, page 488
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 RECEIVED ..

SEP 7 1983

STATE OF OREGOWATER RESOURCES DEPY]

] SALEM, ORFGON
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Proot of Appropriation of Water

Name: _ John Q. Sether

Address_Glendale Valley Road, Glendale. QR 97442

Source of Supply:  Cow Creek

Permit Transfer: #2486

Tributary of: South Umpqua River

Amount of Water: ]/70th cfs per acre irrigated

Priority Date: _September 17, 1903

Use: Irrigation of 70,3 acres

Location and Point of Diversion: SW% NEk L Sl i 1. SFL
T32S, R6W, WM; Diversion 1 - 870 feet South, & 850 feet West from NE corner SWk
4 i er Di i i - & 600 feet West from

SE corner Section 33.

The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map corresponds to that

found to be irrigated: . : :
Place of Use & Point of Diversion

2.3 acres NWs NWi

2.8 acres SWy NWys

0.3 acre SE% NWj
Section 3

Point of Diversion Only
10.6 acres NWy% NWy
Section 3
26.5 acres NE4% NE%
1.8 acres SE% NE%
Section 4
Township 33 South, Range 6 West, WM

4.5 acres SW4% SW4
Section 34
7.0 acres SW4 SE4
14.5 acres SE4% SE4
Section 33 _
Township 32 South, Range 6 West, WM

[ have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining the extent of
use of water under the change of _ * approved by the order of
the Water Resources Director entered Noy, 9, 1979 : I know the contents thereof,
andthat the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this b day of
1983 .
oL

* place of use and point of diversion.
egal owner of the abbve described lands
2641A b///)/




DECEIVE Iy : RECEIVED 72486

 FEBL2W7 '{EE@EHEE D avs14m9zg
STATE ENGINEER L JUNLLIN T e D riis e
SALEM. OREGON ~ STATE ENGINEER & oo & ‘SUCIVED
RE CEIVED SALEM. OREGON v 4y JUL2 3 1978
0CT2 61973 WATER RESOURcEg p....
“ s ~erli < 3 SALEM, OREGoy — 1
Srite Eieiih Application for Transfer of Water Right N
SALEM. OREGOHN
To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:
Lol Go.ond Mildred B..Sether . ... .
(Name of applicant)
of B.Q.‘&...6.;....'1“.1.111119.1.R.o{.&.sc}éi.dé.e.i.ﬂ.‘..........G.l.e.nd@l.ﬁ....., County of Douglas . WS, {
Stateof .....0XQEON. oo , do hereby make application for change ..in._place. of use and _
-An..additional. point. of diversien...oooroe oo
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water)
1. The source of present water right is ..._.Cow_Creek. . . g
(Name of stream)
2. The use to which the water is applied is ...ixrigation,. domestic, and stock . °
(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; ete.)

3. .The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is .....Sether. Ditch
“4. The point of diversion is located ._860__ ft. __S ...and . 1450 ¢ Ew from the . West quarter

corner of ... Sectdon 35 oL Lo od oo being within the ... .NE%_SW%
(Section or subdivision)

of Section ... ) Tp. ...325 . R...6W. __W.M, in the County of ....Douglas

y {No. N. or 8.). We. B erWy 0 WS osETUmRtenRetraati s
b

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range Sec.
NEYs | NWii | SWY | SEY || NEY | NWi | SWi | SEY || NEY | Nwi | swi | sEy || NEY | Nwie | swis | sEN

_33S. | 6W 14 4.0} 0.6 =

3 0.8 Llands _tao hLdIr_';a_n_s_fe L&d
; See tta:he sheet

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of 11_mur land as it appears In your deed. ‘*."‘j"
S 16%=
2o 2

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? .......yes

--tl;-noil;;}lér- -é;plun your interest)

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? ..... n'qiiié's"ai-"ﬁéi ............ If so, give number

5 £ ST 81 ¢ E e e SRR SO

Form 113—2M—B-63 -



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? .().;.‘.3..5. ........ If so, give number of certificate ........ 36030 ...

es or No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

_YES........ If so, give title of proceedings ..COW..CT. Adjudication . ... ...

(Yes or No) B
23‘15 the water right recorded in your name? -1‘&5*54””/"’7*'.5;’}/&’/ : t‘/,///{(

(It not, give name)

™

WAs. 1 propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp. | Range | Sec. [ Wi. | SWit | SEv || NEw | NWi | SWii | SEv || NEW | NWik | SWis | SE% || NEW | NWy | Swi | SEX
i
33S | 6013 0.2 3.1 | 1.0.1 1.}
=R P T R [ | L

= (Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions' 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application Is for change in point of diversion.
New Primary POD: 870' S & 850' W from the NE Cor. of the SWi NEL of Sec. 35
® beintghwithin SW4% NE% of Section 555
14.

i ion i : Lft.So 055 # W § he N4
e propo’sIESTp’?i?E of diversion 15}253’(&(1 e t s and =S t w5 rom the 2 ; ‘
corner of .S€¢.. 3. . . .. being within the .. NE% NW% _ of Section..3. .. Tp. .33S_R. 6W.__W. l\/é,‘a\xf
: Sec, 33 (Smallgst Jegal subglyision) 33 MogN, .:gs.) (No_ E. o5, W.) :
in the county of ... DOME1AS. .o The name of the ditch to be used is ..Sethexr. Ditch. .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? yes...........

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

B L0 B0 5 5055 5 6 B B B B s 8 5 4 fm e e e e S e e A e e RS i s e B S S 8 S S eSS e

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-
sion? ..y €S- 566 xemarks

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 if application is for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? _yes.............
{Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

.............................................................................................

....W.a.t.e.r...saill....b.e....p.ump‘ed...:Er.o.m...C.ou...C:c.......i.n.t.a...di.t.s.:h...a.t....p.Qin.t....s.hp.w.n_...Qn...m.ap..!..............



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,
Douglas o

County of

LicuenaOulic Sether and Mildrad B aeter o S , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the.statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .9......... day of ......Rehxnary = e L Jir i oF

Subsecribed and sworn to before me this .9............

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires .......April..18.,.1972. .. ..

Remarks ..There.-is..one..point..of..diversion.between. the. existing paint.. ...

w.0f..diversion..and.the..additional.proposed.one.... It 95 for AtZ2046R TnTa
SO 11 0L (7,1 o (RO S 3 L 1 OSSR By - T G o 1 O U e R Rt R e i o B R P e e e e e
#20 Continued:  The application also includes a change in the location

_ago_when the ditch also served Mr. C.0. Garrett who has already filed for

a completed change in point of diversion for his right. The additional point
of diversion is needed during the early irrigation season and the last month
of the irrgiation season because in most years the flows of Cow Creek during

this period are too heavy to install § maintain our summer diversion dam

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.



DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE T - 2486

Sec. NEY NW14 SWy SEY

NEY | Nwi | swiy | sBy || NEY NWis | SWiL | SER || NEY, | Nwiy SWii | SEl || NEY | NW14 | SW1 SEY,

CHANGE IN PLICE (JF USE ANIp POINT O DIVIERSION

5|6 w 0.8 o ol A ol ol
ki 2 il Z K Nk ' o Vi [“,\
f -..“_"'1_ % N 'fj Lg
4 3.0 0.6 . ! L =78
( 3TATE ENGINEER
.| <Al EM {}R__GON
. CHAYGE IN POINT (F DIVERSION Al\‘LY
JEAo NI BN o 1 sl e 3 . A Jions 7.0 14.5
. 34 h - 4,5
o2 |(0®
DO Rl 3 2:01455l ALR| &-24t71 iy L
%, 0, 1%
- 4 J26.5 1.8 i J
4 o.zL* 8.3i* ALl JUIL2 81578
watiER REBOURCES |DEPT.
] o LIRS : | e
(*% Jeoreage tfh be [allojred gfter|| Transfer S5-213 )
1 = s B
1
. PLACE OF USH AFTER CPMPLHTION|OF (HANGES
32 S 6 .L"r 33 L 7-0 11,'-5
. 3 T b5
oZ 3L 72 |7TL
33 3| 6W 3 P08 LR, Lty LIS
3 0. 1%
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State Printing 38585
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Transfer No. _2486 .

Application No. ....cccceenee Parmit NO. ...eaesivesesess
IN NAME OF

................. JOHN, . O, SETHER

Surveyed Aug..10... 1982, by L. M. TOLL.........
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T.32 833 S.R.6W.W.M.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDE}? F s-2i3
Application No.-----_-----.Per'mﬁmo _________ o

IN NAME OF
________ _.0.G. SETHER

Surveyed 4.JUNE 1970_ by D.R.BUELL
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Affidavit of Publication

‘Ihe News-Beview

Roseburg, Oregon

ISSUED DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY

STATE OF OREGON o
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ;

i——_Elsdlle Martin .~ being
first duly sworn, depose and say that | am the Office
Manager, of The News-Review, a newspaper of general
circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020;
printed and published at Roseburg in the aforesaid
county and state; that the

Notice of ater Right
Transfer

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was publish-
ed in the entire issue of said newspaper for __3

successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues:
September 13, 20, 27, 1979

The fee actually charged by such newspaper for such

rinublicaﬂon is $_0L0.31

e !
/__—;'-'/Z—- -Léz’f /ﬁ

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of

Septemher19_79

NOTICE OF WATER
RIGHT TRANSFER

' APPLICATION NO. 2485
The Water Resources Director of
Oregon has received and filed an

! application by John O. Sether for
approval, without loss of priority.
of changes in place of use & point
of diversion of water under a
certain water right. b
The affected water right is a
portion of the right described by
the certificate recorded at page
35030, Volume 28, State Record of
Water Right Certificales, in the
names of Carl J. & Olger Sether.
and is for the use of not o exceed
1/70th ‘cubic foot per Second per
acre from springs & stream
fributary to Cow Cr. & Cow Cr.,
under a priority date of Sept. 17,
1903, for irrigation of a cerfain 1.4
ac in NWa NWYa, Sec 3; 30.5 ac in
NEY ME'Y%, 2.4 ac in SE'a NE‘.-_-.
Sec 4, T 335, R 6W, WM; 4.5 ac in
SW1a SWi4, Sec 34, 7.0 ac in SW'4
SEY & 14.5 ac in SE'4 SE'4, Sec
33, T 125, R W, WM,
The authorized point of diversion
is localed 860 (1 S & 1450 {1 E from
the W!4 Corner of Sec 35, being
wilhili tha'N Bt SWH of Sec 35, T
126, R AWL WA tsethar Ditch),

| Thi' apailcant bropeses to sever

| the right {rom a cerlaln 0.8 ac in

NE'4 & 06 ac in'SEla NEV, S0 4,
T 335, R 4W, WM, and to irrigate in
lieu |hereo! a certain 3.1 ac in

NWL NWIAC See 3, 4.0iac in'NEYV. |

NWY NW', 0.2 ac in/ NEVa NWa, !

1.0 ac in SWha NWW & 1.1 ac in
SEY NW!4, Sec 3, T 315, R &W,
WM, together wilh the balance of
' said lands described abave, from
points located (1) B70 {15 8 850 1 W

| from the NE Corner of the SW'a

NEY% of Sec 35 being within the
SWW NEW, Sec 35, T 325, R &W,
WM; (2) 225 11 S/ & 655 1t W from
the N4 Corner of Sec 3, being
| within the NEV NW"% of Sec 3, T
335, R 6W, WM, and (3) 960 it N &
700 11'W {rom Ihe SE Corner of Sec
33, being wilthin the SEY SE'4 of
Sec 33, T 325, R 6 W, WM,
| Pursuant 1o ORS 540.520(2), a
hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m.

on Wednesday, November 7, 1979, |

al the Douglas Counly Courthouse,
Roseburg, Oregon, Any objections
to the proposed changes mus! be
| prepared inwriling: one copy lo be
served on the applicant at Box &,
Tunnel Rd, Glendale, OR 97442;
and one copy filed in Ihe office of

the Waler Resources Direclor,
Salem, OR 97310, together with a

$10 filing fee, at least 10 days prior
to the date se! for hearing. Rules
for filing objections will be
furnished upon request.

IIF NO OBJECTIONS ARE
IFILED, THE APPLICATION
'MAY BE APPROVED BY THE
IWATER RESOURCES
IDIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEAR-
IING:

|Dated al Salem, Oregon this 7th
|day of Seplember, 1979,

James E. Sexson, Director

Invoice No. 5639

Publication Dates: September 13)
120,27,1979. °

RECEIVET
14 GJ ol H f i B
SEP 281979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

ﬁhﬁmbf_élﬂk—’_—

Notary Public of Oregon

My Commission expires_/"ﬂ'day of_cllen 19 8°

SALEM, OREGON




TO:

FROM:

STATE OF OREGON _ ~ =31 & T .
REGEY VED
SEpP13 1979
_ .
o SURCES DEPT
TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHES,QEWISTONUEC ontes Sy f e M

gALEW.

** M. John Youngquist, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 2486

B81.125.1387

IN THE NAME OF John 0. Sether

In my opinion the proposed changes in place of use & point of diversion from springs,

MAY BE MADE WITHOUT INJURY WOUED RESUEEIN-INJURY* to an oriecing weter right.

Headgate notices HA¥E HAVE NOT been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion? Vo s

(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include
the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices
in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

Y (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

* The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because

A

W/%




STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

James W. Carver, Jr. DATE: July 27, 1978

FROM: M. John Youngquist, Watermaster, District 15 PR Ivern

JUL2 3 197
SUBJECT: Transfer Application Number 2486 WATER PY-S:)L:; 978
FAAL NS I F:h-'ﬂ' oy » g
YLES DEPY

5_,"!“ ;F::" 'Tr“_'r“"r\-

Selaills aLGON

Gary Ball recently met again with John Sether in the field and I believe this

transfer is now complete. Referring to your letter of January 6, 1977, the letter
from Mildred S. Sether was correct in that after the passing away of her husband,

Olger Sether, she wishes this transfer to be placed in the name John 0. Sether.

-

You are correct in that there is probably little need for transfer #2909 as
the lands for that transfer belong to a Mr. Ortman who is still using the ditch and
does not wish to apply for transfer of water right at this time.

We have added P.0.D. #3 as shown on the map and the addition has been initialed
by John Sether. The reason for each change in P.0.D. is as follows:

P.0.D. #1l: To move the original ditch diversion upstream to where
it now exists.

P.0.D. #2: Immediately above P.0.D. #2 there is a flume crossing
Cow Creek. On certain years the water is too swift to
install this flume yet irrigation is needed. The
applicant proposes, at times, to pump water from Cow
Creek into the ditch until he can install the flumes.

P.0.D. #3: During the latter part of the summer, the applicant has
found it convenient to utilize the ditch solely for the
transportation of water to the upper fields and, in
part, to supply Superior Lumber Company who has the
Lystol Lawson right on the original ditch.

P.0.D. #3 is a pumping point which allows the lower field and, at times, the field
immediately above the roadway, to be irrigated. Mr. Sether for example in 1977,
during the extremely short water year, ceased to use the ditch completely, pumping
only what water that was barely needed from P.0.D. #3 to minimize his effect on
the stream. This is to allow more water to flow downstream for the City of
Glendale. Glendale's water right is quite new and the only water they receive on
extremely short years, such as 1973 and 1977, is return flow from the Sether Ditch
or Superior Lumber Company. By utilizing P.0.D. #3 in the extremely dry years the
Sethers can cut their water consumption well below the legal limits under their
right of record.

Mr. Sether has indicated the News Review would be a suitable publication for
the advertising on this transfer.

Should you have any questions or comments please do not hesitate to contact me.

MJIY/gf

81-125.3016



TO:

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

John Youngquist, Watermaster DATE: January 6, 1977

FROM: James W, Carver, Jr.

SUBJECT: Transfer application No. 2486

We recently received a letter from Mildred F. Sether advising that her husband, Olger
G. Sether, passed away in October of 1975, and requesting that any pending water right
matters be put in the name of John O. Sether. I checked the files and found three
transfer applications that are pending in one status or another.

Transfer No. S-213, changing the place of use for 8.6 acres under the right evidenced by
prior certificate No. 9669, has had the final proof survey made, but the certificate
confirming the change has not yet been issued because these lands are involved in
pending transfer No. 2486.

Said transfer No. 2486 also covers other lands evidenced by certificate No. 36030
which supercedes certificate No. 9669.

The third pending transfer application, being transfer No. 2909, was for a change in
point of diversion for the water right evidenced by certificate No. 996 from Cow Creek
with the priority date of November 18, 1909. Since all of the lands under certificate
No. 996 are located north of Cow Creek and with reference to the enclosed copy of
your memo of August 13, 1974, and the attached map, it appears that transfer No. 2909
should be withdrawn and any unearned fees returned to the Sethers.

With reference to transfer No. 2486, which is also enclosed together with maps and a
marked copy of certificate No. 36030, I would appreciate it if you could go over the
transfer application with John Sether and determine if it accurately described the
changes in place of use and point of diversion that have been or will be made by the
Sethers. If you will then return the application with any appropriate amendments and
tell us which newspaper John Sether would like for us to use for publication of notice,

we will proceed on this matter.

It is noted that the application proposes to relocate the point of diversion and to
elso establish one additional point of diversion. However, one of the maps enclosed
indicates a proposed point of diversion No. 3. We would appreciate it if you could

clerify this for us also.
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" To Whom It May Concern:

Tunnel Creek Road
Glendale, Oregon
June 27, 1974

248
Regarding T-2909

I hereby authorize you to delete all lands presently

owned by a Mr. Ortman (the Carl Sether Right), from the
attached transfer application.

Yours truly, W & |;'

0fger G. Sether




